City of Corpus Christi Gorpus Chrit, TX 76401

cctexas.com

Legislation Text

File #: 20-1053, Version: 1

Motion authorizing Amendment No. 1 to the FY 2020 Service Agreement with stHealth Benefit
Solutions, LLC, dba Stealth Partner Group, Dallas TX, in an amount not to exceed $58,000.00,
increasing the total contract amount from $2,500,000.00 to $2,558,000.00, due to an unanticipated
increase in number of employees in the self-funded stop loss insurance program, with FY 2020
funding available from the Employee Health Citicare Fund.

City of Corpus Christi Page 1 of 1 Printed on 4/17/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

